s SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Wa h SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.
c 0 Cottage Grove, MN 55016

SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: August 25,2022
TOPIC: 5.5 — Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION
a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT: FOR: TO - SCHOOL: FROM:
100.00 2nd Grade Field Trip Armstrong Elementary Armstrong PTO
1000.00 5th Grade Field Trip Bailey Elementary Bailey Elementary PTA
479.31 4th Grade Field Trip Bailey Elementary Bailey Elementary PTA
479.04 General Education Bailey Elementary Bailey Elementary PTA
50.00 General Education East Ridge High Wells Fargo
500.00 Softball East Ridge High 3M
50.00 General Education Grey Cloud Elementary Wells Fargo
84.36 General Education Grey Cloud Elementary Jamie Rudolph
1046.18 General Education Hillside Elementary Hillside PTO
125.00 4th Grade Field Trip Middleton Elementary Middleton Elementary PTO
1500.00 Bieter Eye Center Scholarship  Park High Bieter Eye Center LTD
60.00 General Education Park High Amy Kemmetmueller
100.00 Matt Neely Scholarship Park High Veronica & John Roy
100.00 Matt Neely Scholarship Park High Edward & Jane Goss
100.00 Matt Neely Scholarship Park High Vicky Delone
100.00 Matt Neely Scholarship Park High Kathleen Denault
500.00 Matt Neely Scholarship Park High John & Andrea Wheeler
500.00 Matt Neely Scholarship Park High Bradly & Terry Narr

® OO
@ 000 00 00

COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND

000060
®




S

wash:
CO:

1,000.00
1,000.00
4,700.00
500.00
1000.00
100.91
115.46
199.28
97.03
97.03
100.00
100.00
60.00
50.00
100.00
250.00
500.00

16,843.60

Matt Neely Scholarship
Matt Neely Scholarship
Matt Neely Scholarship
Hudl

Hudl

General Education
General Education
General Education
General Education
General Education
Sideline Cheer

Sideline Cheer

ROTC

ROTC

ROTC

ROTC

ROTC
TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR
JULY 2022

Excludes individual gifts of less
than S50
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Red Rock Elementary
Red Rock Elementary
Royal Oaks Elementary
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Woodbury High
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Michael & Charlotte Neely
Delone Operating Company
Matthew & Ericka Narr

PHS Baseball Booster Club
Wolfpack Volleyball Booster Club
Shannon Johnson

3M

Royal Oaks PTA

Carol Bachmann

3M

Carol & Kenneth Knapp

M Shirley Thill

Jeffrey & Debra Hill

Ramon Andrada

Thomas & Kristine Nelson
Kathleen McNeely
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