

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S. Cottage Grove, MN 55016

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: August 25, 2022

TOPIC: 5.5 – Resolution to accept gifts to the District **PRESENTER:** Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION

a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT:	FOR:	TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
100.00	2nd Grade Field Trip	Armstrong Elementary	Armstrong PTO
1000.00	5th Grade Field Trip	Bailey Elementary	Bailey Elementary PTA
479.31	4th Grade Field Trip	Bailey Elementary	Bailey Elementary PTA
479.04	General Education	Bailey Elementary	Bailey Elementary PTA
50.00	General Education	East Ridge High	Wells Fargo
500.00	Softball	East Ridge High	3M
50.00	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	Wells Fargo
84.36	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	Jamie Rudolph
1046.18	General Education	Hillside Elementary	Hillside PTO
125.00	4th Grade Field Trip	Middleton Elementary	Middleton Elementary PTO
1500.00	Bieter Eye Center Scholarship	Park High	Bieter Eye Center LTD
60.00	General Education	Park High	Amy Kemmetmueller
100.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	Veronica & John Roy
100.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	Edward & Jane Goss
100.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	Vicky Delone
100.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	Kathleen Denault
500.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	John & Andrea Wheeler
500.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	Bradly & Terry Narr





16,843.60

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S. Cottage Grove, MN 55016

1,000.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	Michael & Charlotte Neely
1,000.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	Delone Operating Company
4,700.00	Matt Neely Scholarship	Park High	Matthew & Ericka Narr
500.00	Hudl	Park High	PHS Baseball Booster Club
1000.00	Hudl	Park High	Wolfpack Volleyball Booster Club
100.91	General Education	Red Rock Elementary	Shannon Johnson
115.46	General Education	Red Rock Elementary	3M
199.28	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	Royal Oaks PTA
97.03	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	Carol Bachmann
97.03	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	3M
100.00	Sideline Cheer	Woodbury High	Carol & Kenneth Knapp
100.00	Sideline Cheer	Woodbury High	M Shirley Thill
60.00	ROTC	Woodbury High	Jeffrey & Debra Hill
50.00	ROTC	Woodbury High	Ramon Andrada
100.00	ROTC	Woodbury High	Thomas & Kristine Nelson
250.00	ROTC	Woodbury High	Kathleen McNeely
500.00	ROTC	Woodbury High	Post 501
	TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR		

Excludes individual gifts of less than \$50

JULY 2022

